
 

RT2-1-2016: ADDENDUM 17: Duromed cc: Contract Price Adjustment Page 1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Enquiries: Brenda Mashifane   Ref: RT2-1-2016  Tel: 012 315 5877 email:  transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za 

 

 
ADDENDUM 17 - TO ALL PARTICIPANTS 

 
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT2-1-2016: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, 

COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE FOR THE 

PERIOD ENDING 31 MARCH 2021 

 

 

Duromed cc prices have been adjusted on the following items effective 1 July 2020: 

ITEM NUMBER & 

ACCESSORIES 

BRAND NAME CURRENT 

PRICE 

INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT UP TO 30 

JUNE 2020 

NEW PRICE 

INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT 

EFFECTIVE 1 

JULY 2020 

R42182603-00000 (Offer1) Ming Tai R       98 040.00 R     125 408.41 

Handle Light  R            575.00 R             735.51 

42295122-00001 (Offer1) Ds Maref R     100 050.00 R      127 979.52 

Cuff,Paediatric  R         1 897.50 R         2 427.20 

Cuff,Adult  R          2300.00 R          2 942.06 

Cuff,Large Adult  R         3 105.00 R          3 971.78 

Bandage, Reusable, Esmarch  R         4 025.00 R          5 148.60 

Cuff, Infant Double  R          2990.00 R          3 824.68 

Cuff, Paediatric Double  R         3 162.00 R          4 044.69 

Cuff, Adult, Double, For use on 

Item 42295122-00001 

 R         4 025.00 R          5 148.60 

Cuff, Large Adult, Double, For 

use on Item 42295122-00001 

 R         5 175.00  R         6 619.63 

 

*In the event that an incorrect contract price adjustment was made during calculation, the State 
reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any 
over or under payment as a result of the application of an incorrect contract price adjustment will be 
dealt with by the supplier and the relevant State Institution. 
 
 

 
Brenda Mashifane 

ICT & Security Services 

For CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 

Date: 19 June 2020 

mailto:transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za

